HONTERSI CALIFO D. 1850 . HIN	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
	Legislation Details					
File #:	23-6	84	Name:	BoS Salary Adjustment - Au	g 2023	
Туре:	Gen	eral Agenda Item	Status:	Received		
File created:	8/18	/2023	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	8/29	/2023	Final action:			
Title:	Receive notice of adjustment of the annual salary of the members of the Board of Supervisors, in accordance with Section 2.04.370C of the County of Monterey Code consistent with the superior court judge salary adjustment of 0.53%, effective July 1, 2023, with implementation of salary adjustments on September 9, 2023.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:		1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Judicial pay memo and CalHR exempt pay letter, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 9				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result	
8/29/2023	1	Board of Supervisors				